HU
63・100
HILOCK UNITS
■概要 Outline
■型式表示方法 Type Designation
■共通仕様 Common Specifications
HU型ハイロックユニットは、SRポンプ（空気圧駆動油圧ポンプ）と、エアパイロ
ット式油圧切換弁（ノンリークタイプ）を組みあわせた油圧ユニットで、切換弁や
圧力スイッチ、さらにオプション回路や予備回路がマニホールドで取付でき、多用
途に利用できるよう、フレキシブルでコンパクトに設計されています。
操作方法は、遠隔操作のできる電気操作方式（HU-S）と、簡単で操作しやすい手
動操作方式（HU-M）操作バルブを自由に選定出来る（HU-P）の3タイプがあり、
用途に応じて選定できます。また、吐出量に応じ、SRポンプも自由に選定できます。
（標準タイプのHU63リーズシリーズと、吐出量の多いHU100シリーズがあります）
その他、圧力計やエアフィルタなども標準装備され、エア源さえあればどこでも簡
単に高油圧が得られ、クランプシステムはもちろん、他のロック装置等にも巾広く
利用できます。
HU type HI-LOCK UNITS are hydraulic units to which a SR pump
(pneumaticdriven hydraulic pump) and air pilot type hydraulic selector valve
(non-leak type) are built in. Selector valves, pressure switches, optional
circuits, and stand-by circuits can be mounted with the manifold. HI-LOCK
UNITS are designed to be flexible and compact for various applications.
The SR pump can be selected freely according to the discharge rate (HU63
Series for standard type and HU100 Series for greater discharge rate). In
addition, pressure gauges and air filters are standardly equipped.  Where
there is an air source, there are always HU70 HI-LOCK UNITS with high oil
pressure. They can be used not only in clamping systems but also in other
lock systems.
最 高 使 用 圧 力  Max.working pressure
最高供給エア圧力  Max.supply air pressure
SRポンプ供給エア圧力範囲 SR pump ari pressure range (set by pressure reducing valve)
使 用 温 度 範 囲  Working temperature range
Solenoid valve working
voltage
電 磁 弁 使 用 電 圧
使 用 油  Hydraulic oil
タ ン ク 塗 装 色  Color of tank
39.2MPa (400kgf/cm2)
0.7MPa (7kgf/cm2)
0.2～0.6MPa (2～6kgf/cm2)
-5～60℃
※　AC100V/100V,AC200V/220V,50/60Hz,DC24V
一般油圧作動油(ISOVG32～VG56)
マンセル7.5BG4.5/1
General hydraulic fluid
MUNSEL 7.5BG 4.5/1
HU　-　　　-　-A21
1
2 3 4 5
回路数
No. of circuits
1 1回路
1 circuit
2 2回路
2 circuit
3 3回路
3 circuit
4 4回路
4 circuit
2 操作バルブ数
No. of operating valve
1 1個
1 piece
2 2個
2 piece
3 3個
3 piece
4 4個
4 piece
3 操作方式
Operating method
Ｓ 電気操作